
3rd Youth Belgian Championships – Troisvierges, 14/02/09 
 
Youth 6-13y 
 
Tul white belts 
 

1. Cas Kusters (HwaRang) 
2. Liridon Beciri (HwaRang) 
3. Frodo Verhulst (Ge-Baek) – Dafina Beciri (HwaRang) 

 
Tul yellow belts 
 

1. Jill Kusters (HwaRang) 
2. Dylan De Coninck (HwaRang) 
3. Loukas Bowland (HwaRang) – Kjell Menu (HwaRang) 

 
Tul green belts 
 

1. Yari Van Gucht (Ge-Baek) 
2. Ilona Bruls (HwaRang) 
3. Yentl Van Gucht (Ge-Baek) – Marianne Probst (Taekwon-do Norden) 

 
Tul blue belts 
 

1. Allison Tobback (HwaRang) 
2. Emyline Van Rijn (HwaRang) 
3. Giorgi Sterck (Ge-Baek) – Nathanaël Vercooren (HwaRang) 

 
Tul red belts 
 

1. Elise Verwaerde (HwaRang) 
2. Naïm Bendella (HwaRang) 
3. Nina Sartor (HwaRang) – Anthony Raeijmaekers (HwaRang) 

 
Tul I° degree  
 

1. Pauline Raeijmaekers (HwaRang) 
2. Arno De Kloe (HwaRang) 
3. Tom Verhulst (HwaRang) – Quentin Fontaine (Choong-moo) 

 
Teamtul 
 

1. HwaRang2 
2. HwaRang1 
3. Taekwon-do Norden2 – Taekwon-do Norden1 

 
 
 
 
 



Special techniques male -150cm 
 

1. Dylan De Coninck (HwaRang) 
2. Elbrous Doudaev (Ge-Baek) 
3. Naïm Bendella (HwaRang) 

 
Special techniques male +150cm 
 

1. Tom Verhulst (HwaRang) 
2. Jens De Witte (Ge-Baek) 
3. Cédric Van Marcke (HwaRang) – Arno De Kloe (HwaRang) 

 
Special techniques female -150cm 
 

1. Zina De Coster (HwaRang) 
2. Ilona Bruls (HwaRang) 
3. Mara De Greef (HwaRang) 

 
Special techniques female +150cm 
 

1. Zoe De Coster (HwaRang) 
2. Kate Tobback (HwaRang) 
3. Alexia Pagalis (Ge-Baek) 

 
Sparring female white-yellow -130cm 
 

1. Amber Verdoodt (HwaRang) 
2. Zohra De Temmerman (HwaRang) 
3. Jolien Verret (HwaRang) – Nuria Hoeterickx (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring female white-green -130cm 
 

1. Ilona Bruls (HwaRang) 
2. Amber Verdoodt (HwaRang) 
3. Nuria Hoeterickx (HwaRang) – Jolien Verret (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring female yellow-green 132-142cm 
 

1. Zina De Coster (HwaRang) 
2. Yentl Van Gucht (Ge-Baek) 
3. Jill Kusters (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring female white-green 145-155cm 
 

1. Zoe De Coster (HwaRang) 
2. Dafina Beciri (HwaRang) 
3. Sawithree Maes (Ge-Baek) 

 
 
 



Sparring male white-yellow -130cm 
 

1. Kjell Menu (HwaRang) 
2. Victor Van Wanghe (HwaRang) 
3. Cas Kusters (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring male yellow-green 130-135cm 
 

1. Yari Van Gucht (Ge-Baek) 
2. Yassin Bendella (HwaRang) 
3. Gilles Fabre (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring male white -140cm 
 

1. Liridon Beciri (HwaRang) 
2. Frodo Verhulst (Ge-Baek) 

 
Sparring male yellow-red -150cm 
 

1. Ismaïl Sami (Ge-Baek) 
2. Jiany Callebaut (Ge-Baek) 
3. Stijn Verret (HwaRang) – Naïm Bendella (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring female blue-black 149-159cm 
 

1. Allison Tobback (HwaRang) 
2. Kate Tobback (HwaRang) 
3. Emyline Van Rijn (HwaRang) – Pauline Raeijmaekers (HwaRang) 

 
Sparring male yellow-green 136-146cm 
 

1. Dylan De Coninck (HwaRang) 
2. Elbrous Doudaev (Ge-Baek) 
3. Loukas Bowland (HwaRang) –Younes Harouch (Ge-Baek) 

 
Sparring male green-blue -160cm 
 

1. Mohamed El Hamdaoui (Ge-Baek) 
2. Cédric Van Marcke (HwaRang) 
3. Nathanaël Vercooren (Hwarang) 

 
Sparring male +160cm 
 

1. Walid Harrouch (Ge-Baek) 
2. Tom Verhulst (HwaRang) 
3. Jens De Witte (Ge-Baek) 

 
 
 
 



Overall winner 
 

1. HwaRang (Steenokkerzeel) 
2. Ge-Baek (Lokeren) 
3. Taekwon-do Norden (Troisvierges) 


